SMT power inductors
Size 12.95 x 9.40 x 5.08
Series/Type:  B82476B1xxxM100
Date:  June 2013
Version:
Content of header bars 1 and 2 of data sheet will be automatically entered in headers and footers! Please fill in the
table and then change the color to "white". This ensures that the table disappears (invisible) for the customer PDF.
Don't change formatting when entering or pasting text in the table and don't add any cell or line in and to it!

Saturation current ISat Max. permissible DC with inductance decrease ∆L/L0 of
approx. 10%,
DC resistance Rtyp Measured at +20 °C
Solderability (lead-free) Dip and look method Sn95.5Ag3.8Cu0.7:
+(245 5) °C, (3 0.3) s
Wetting of soldering area 90%
(based on IEC 60068-2-58)
Resistance to soldering heat +260 °C, 40 s (as referenced in JEDEC J-STD 020D)
Climatic category 55/150/56 (to IEC 60068-1)
Storage conditions Mounted:   –55 °C … +150 °C
Packaged: –25 °C … +40 °C, ≤75% RH
Weight Approx. 2 g
Characteristics and ordering codes
LR Tolerance fL IR Isat,min Isat,typ Rmax Rtyp Ordering code
µH  MHz A A A Ω Ω
      1.0 7.50 9.0 12.5 0.0080 0.0060 B82476B1102M100
      1.5 6.90 8.0 10.0 0.0090 0.0070 B82476B1152M100
      2.2 6.70 7.0   8.00 0.0105 0.0090 B82476B1222M100
      3.3 5.90 6.4   6.80 0.0135 0.0115 B82476B1332M100
      4.7 5.30 5.4   5.60 0.0165 0.0145 B82476B1472M100
      6.8 4.80 4.6   4.90 0.0210 0.0190 B82476B1682M100
    10 4.30 3.8   4.25 0.0270 0.0245 B82476B1103M100
    15 3.40 3.0   3.40 0.0400 0.0350 B82476B1153M100
    22 2.95 2.6   2.80 0.0500 0.0450 B82476B1223M100
    33 2.30 2.0   2.15 0.0880 0.0810 B82476B1333M100
    47 1.95 1.6   2.05 0.120 0.110 B82476B1473M100
    68 1.65 1.4   1.65 0.160 0.150 B82476B1683M100
  100 1.40 1.2   1.35 0.230 0.215 B82476B1104M100
  150 1.10 1.0   1.15 0.330 0.305 B82476B1154M100
  220 0.88 0.8   0.88 0.530 0.480 B82476B1224M100
  330 0.65 0.6   0.67 0.810 0.730 B82476B1334M100
  470 0.55 0.5   0.56 1.100 1.010 B82476B1474M100
  680 0.43 0.4   0.46 1.600 1.500 B82476B1684M100
1000
20% = M 0.1
0.33 0.3   0.42 2.150 1.950 B82476B1105M100